FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	20 - 2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ₩₩ 1, 5 2003			
	2452526 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.15-3	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: ThyssenKrupp Bilstein GmbH		
Krupp Bilstein GmbH	Recht und Patente		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Alleestrasse 165		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	44793 Bochum, Germany		
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/088,547	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ØD No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Max Fogiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed		
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
	Translated to be charged to deposit deceart		
Street Address: 61 Ethel Road West	8. Deposit account number:		
	06-1444 FOR DÉFICIENCY IN FEES <u>ONLY</u>		
City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/19/2003 LNUELLER 00000172 10088547	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Max Fogiel May	5-12-03 Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0926



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTN: Assignment Division

IN THE MATTER OF:

PATENT APPLICATION NO.: 10/088,547

FILED: March 15, 2002

## REQUEST TO RECORD THE CHANGE IN NAME OF THE FIRM

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

SIR:

It is requested that the change in name of the firm be recorded against the aboveidentified patent application:

From: Krupp Bilstein GmbH

To: ThyssenKrupp Bilstein GmbH

This change in name is confirmed by the accompanying recording notification from the PCT Office in the corresponding PCT application.

The required recording fee is enclosed.

i hereby certify that this cerrespondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington; D. C. 20231, on.

Name of applicant, assignee, of

Signature (5-13-03

Deep of States U.S.

Respectfully submitted,

Max Fogiel

61 Ethel Road West

Piscataway, New Jersey 08854

Phone: (732) 819-8880

PATENT REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0927

	From th	From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU			
PCT		То:			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE  (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)  Date of mailing (day/month/year) 18 March 2003 (18.03.03)	Rech Allee 4479	THYSSENKRUPP BIL Recht und Patente Alleestrasse 165 44793 Bochum Germany		STEIN GMBH Recht und Patente  () 4. April 2003  Eingengs-Nr.	
Applicant's or agent's file reference 00557P10W0		IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/EP01/06934	1	International filing date (day/month/year) 20 June 2001 (20.06.01)			
The following indications appeared on record concerning:      X the applicant	the agen	t the		representative	
KRUPP BILSTEIN GMBH August-Bilstein-Strasse 4 58256 Ennepetal Germany		DE Telephone No. 0234/919-63 Facsimile No. 0234/919-63 Teleprinter No.	315	DE	
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that t  X the person the name the add	_	change has been re	corded co	ncerning: the residence	
Name and Address THYSSENKRUPP BILSTEIN GMBH Recht und Patente Alleestrasse 165 44793 Bochum Germany		State of Nationality DE Telephone No. 0234/919-06 Facsimile No. 0234/919-64 Teleprinter No.		State of Residence DE	
3. Further observations, if necessary:					
1. A copy of this notification has been sent to:  X the receiving Office  the International Searching Authority  the International Preliminary Examining Authority		the designated the elected Offi other:			
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Authorized			RQUIS (Fax 338-87	7-20)

Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994)

**RECORDED: 05/15/2003** 

005527957